

<u>FORM - I - 2</u> (On Rs. 100/- non-judicial stamp paper) <u>DECLARATION</u> S/o/D/o

## residing at

Solemnly declare and affirm that:-

- I, being an adult and having adopted the lifestyle and maryadas of a Sahaja Yogi/Yogini, have decided in my free will to marry in Sahaja Yoga sangha as per its established custom of offering (at the express request of a Sahaja Yogi or Yogini) a proposed marriage match from within the Sahaja Yoga Sangha. I have requested that a proposed marriage match for marriage be made for me. I have made this request of my own free will without any other person inducing or soliciting me to make this request.
- 2. I confirm that I fully recognize the bond of mutual love and respect belonging to a Sahaja marriage and, if I Choose to marry, will use my best endeavours to make this Sahaja marriage very happy and successful, so that the blessings of auspiciousness may flow from the couple to a family and from family to the society at large.
- 3. I will use my best endeavours to live with dignity and self respect as a member of the global Sahaja Yoga family and maintain the tradition and value-system of Sahaja Yoga through my belief and conduct, both implicitly and explicitly.
- 4. I understand and acknowledge that if I decide to accept the proposed match, such decision is my own voluntary choice and my sole responsibility and my decision does not result from the inducement or solicitation of any other person and neither Sahaja Yoga nor any of its administrative entities can be held responsible or liable in any way for any future life events (or results of those future life events) related to my marriage.
- 5. It is clearly understood that in Sahaja marriages no demand for any dowry is made or paid and I and my family abide by it.
- 6. Due to any circumstances and/or behavior/conduct of me and my family members, if it happens that there is a dispute between me and my life partner, then we would approach the district coordinator to mutually resolve the same.
- 7. If it happens that differences remain unresolved and the marriage has to be dissolved, then I shall put my best efforts to dissolve it mutually and respectfully.
- 8. I shall inform Sahaja Marriage Authorities of the growing differences in a timely manner before any physical and/or verbal and/or legal altercations take place.
- 9. Any decision regarding divorce/dissolution of marriage should be taken only after a meditation process convened by a professional counsellor and it should be informed to Sahaja Marriage Authorities.
- 10. Sahaj Yogi and Yogini should take responsibility that there is a peaceful transfer of Streedhan and other belongings without any altercations and/or disputes.



Name & Contact No:

I / we submit our consent to the above declaration of my/our son/daughter/ward as parents/guardian.

	Signature of Parent/Guardian)	
Na	me & Contact No:	
Before us:-		
1.	Signature of Centre / City Coordinator	
	Name:	
	Email:	
	Mobile:	
2.	Signature of Sahaja Yogi/Yogini	
	Name:	
	Email:	Mobile: